

City of Piqua - Drake Road Waterline Extension Project Bid Tab 07/11/16 - 11:00 A.M.		GM Pipeline, Inc		VTF Excavation		Finrock Construction Co., Inc.		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Kinnison		Double Jay Construction, Inc		Associated Excavating Inc		Diaz Construction, Inc.		Milligan Construction Co.	
Quantity		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Item List																			
1 - Mobilization - LS	1.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 17,070.75	\$ 17,070.75	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 28,290.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2 - Insurance/Bond - LS	1.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,732.36	\$ 5,732.36	\$ 6,869.00	\$ 6,869.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,877.00	\$ 8,877.00	\$ 13,285.00	\$ 13,285.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3 - Construction Staking - LS	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 3,664.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4 - Traffic Control - LS	1.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 11,115.36	\$ 11,115.36	\$ 13,553.00	\$ 13,553.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5 - Erosion Control - LS	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 11,313.00	\$ 11,313.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
6 - 12-IN DI Pipe, AWWA C-151 Class 52, furnishing, trenching, laying and backfilling, INCL all associated tees, reducers, bends, tracer wire and restraints (unclassified excavation, except rock excavation) - LF	4,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 371,200.00	\$ 68.72	\$ 318,860.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 338,720.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 361,920.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 371,200.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 297,888.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 401,360.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 436,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 348,000.00
7 - Trenchless Construction with 12-IN DI pipe, furnishing, laying and backfilling, INCL all associated tees, bends, adapters, transitions, restraint devices, and appurtenances (unclassified excavation) - LF	650.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 204.26	\$ 132,769.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 128,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 315.15	\$ 204,847.50	\$ 259.00	\$ 168,350.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 240,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 520,000.00
8 - Concrete Blocking for Water Mains (Does not include concrete blocking for fire hydrant assembly) - EA	13.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 155.25	\$ 2,018.25	\$ 253.00	\$ 3,289.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,795.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9 - Mechanical Joint Plug - EA	1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 491.73	\$ 491.73	\$ 569.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
10 - 12 IN C.I. AWWA N.R.S. gate valve and box, furnishing and installation, CIP, (unclassified excavation) - EA	12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,163.59	\$ 25,963.08	\$ 2,635.00	\$ 31,620.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 35,904.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 27,960.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 27,360.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
11 - Fire hydrant assembly, furnishing, trenching, laying, backfilling, and installation, INCL gate valve and box, tees, and all appurtenances, CIP (unclassified excavation, except rock excavation) - EA	11.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 5,886.78	\$ 64,754.58	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 53,185.00	\$ 4,794.00	\$ 52,734.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 5,435.00	\$ 59,785.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 48,510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
12 - Tie-in to existing 12-IN water line, furnishing and installation, including tapping sleeve and tapping gate valve and box (unclassified excavation, except rock excavation) - EA	2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,639.05	\$ 7,278.10	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
13 - Water Main Disinfection - LS	1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,844.10	\$ 1,844.10	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,910.00	\$ 10,910.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
14 - Water Main Testing - LS	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,390.44	\$ 2,390.44	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 2,806.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 5,916.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
15 - Gravel driveway restoration, including removal, furnishing, backfill, placement, and finishing. - LF	20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 278.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 570.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
16 - Bituminous roadway restoration, INCL sawcutting, removal, furnishing, backfill, placement, and finishing - LF	1,687.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 21,087.50	\$ 20.59	\$ 34,735.33	\$ 18.00	\$ 30,366.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,236.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,427.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 58,201.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 106,281.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,114.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 84,350.00
17 - Rock Excavation - CY	700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 7.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 53,760.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70,000.00
18 - Cleanup and restoration, INCL furnishing, material, and labor - LF	4,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 2.62	\$ 12,156.80	\$ 5.70	\$ 26,448.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 11,832.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 64,960.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,400.00
<b>18 Items</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>		<b>\$ 642,464.50</b>		<b>\$ 695,643.68</b>		<b>\$ 718,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 729,099.00</b>		<b>\$ 784,827.00</b>		<b>\$ 809,888.00</b>		<b>\$ 936,561.00</b>		<b>\$ 949,234.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,209,650.00</b>